
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Engine and Generator Maintenance and Repair Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 19-101150 

Procurement Technician Tina Richardson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

Engine and Generator Maintenance and Repair Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 19-101150 

CPA No. 1228720 (Power and Energy Services, Inc.) 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$3,073,370.00 

CPA No. 1228720 (Power and Energy Services, Inc.) 
Initial - $753,370.00 
1st Renewal - $630,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,150,000.00 
CO1 - $540,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $854,348.24

CPA No. 1228720 (Power and Energy Services, Inc.) 
Initial - $215,792.54 
1st Renewal - $396,550.57 
2nd Renewal - $201,672.94 
CO1 - $40,332.19

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  Power and Energy Services (Prime) 

Owner: Danice Cummings  
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 

GFE was approved by CPO. 

Attachments Change Order Request Forms 


